Drawings
Unless otherwise specified, differences in the dimensions are specified as: General tolerance = ±(Criteria of tolerance class IT18 in JIS B0401-1998)/2.
All Rights Reserved, Copyright © 2001, Yokogawa Electric Corporation.
Subject to change without notice.
P-
SS400G
MLSS Converter
[Style: S2.2]
Unit: mm
184
144
72
20
144
220
23 112
4-M6 screws, 8 deep
80
80
36 36
36
38
A B C
D E F
 Hood (optional)
 Option code : /H□
Cable inlet port (21 dia. holes)
equivalent to DIN PG13.5 cable gland
Ground terminal
(M4 screw)
A: Sensor cable inlet port
B: Contact input inlet port
C: Analog output cable inlet port
D: Contact (S1, S2), output cable inlet port
E: Contact (S3, FAIL), output cable inlet port
F: Power cable inlet port
Weight: approximately 2.5 kg
F08.ai
49
G1/2 screw (/AFTG)
1/2 NPT screw (/ANSI)
Note: Adapter for conduit installation are used for
         five cable inlet ports without sensor cable inlet.
Adapter for conduit installation
Case
Adapter
Cable gland
for adapter
SD 12E06B01-01E 1/3
1st Edition: May 2001 (YK)
3rd Edition: Sep. 2022 (YK)
SD 12E06B01-01E 2/3
3rd Edition: Sep. 2022 (YK)
P-
Unless otherwise specified, differences in the dimensions are specified as: General tolerance = ±(Criteria of tolerance class IT18 in JIS B0401-1998)/2.
Unit: mm
 Pipe/Wall Mounting Brackets (Option Code: /U)    Weight : Approx. 0.7 kg
188
174
50
200
100
4-M6 screws
135 13
224
4-M6 screws
200
35
15
70
1003-ø10 holes
■ Example of bracket used for pipe mounting
Nominal 50 mm (ø60.5 mm)
mounting pipe
■ Example of bracket used for wall mounting
 Panel Mounting Brackets (Option Code: /PM)    Weight : Approx. 0.4 kg
4-M6 screws
100
178
137+2
  0
137+2
  0
12 max. (panel thickness)
23
Panel cutout dimensions
SD 12E06B01-01E 3/3
3rd Edition: Sep. 2022 (YK)
P-
n Wiring Diagram
Grounding terminal
(M4 screw)
*1
*1
*2
*3
*3
*3 *6
*5
*4
SS400G Converter
F06.ai
31
32
41
42
51
61
62
65
66
63
21
22
25
23
26
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
SENSOR
52
71
S1
S2
mA1
mA2
R1
R2
S3
FAIL72
1
2
3
L1 +
L2 -
G
G
G
Contact output S1 4 to 20mA DC
4 to 20mA DC
Contact input R1 (remote cleaning)
Contact input R2 (remote range switching)
Contact output S2
Contact output S3
Contact output FAIL
Power supply
100 to 240V AC or
24V DC ±10%
Terminal box WTB10-SS1
+
-
-
+
*1: ALWAYS use a 6 to 12 mm OD. shielded cable.
*2: ALWAYS ground (grounding resistance 100Ω or less) the grounding terminal of the casing of the MLSS converter.
 (Ground the power cord instead only if the above grounding is not feasible. Do NOT use two-point grounding).
*3: ALWAYS use a 6 to 12 mm OD. cable.
*4: Use the terminal box only if the MLSS converter is installed separately from the MLSS sensor.
 (Normally, the box is unnecessary.)
*5: Specify this cable using the suffix code for a terminal box.
*6: For 24 VDC power supply, connect the “+” terminal to L1 and the “-” terminal to L2.